
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072498-2025 

Award

IUS Further Service Period

Ministry of Defence

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-072498
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ddef 
Published 10 November 2025, 3:14pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

N/A.

Description

The IUS FSP Contract was agreed following a single source negotiation as a procurement
under Regulation 16 DSPCR (as outlined in the Procurement Strategy at Reference 1)
and a Qualifying Defence Contract in accordance with the Single Source Contract
Regulations.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072498-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072498-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072508-2025


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. IUS Futher Service Period

Supplier

British Telecommunications PLC

Contract value

£83,200,000 excluding VAT

£104,000,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

10 November 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

10 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

10 November 2025 to 30 September 2027

1 year, 10 months, 21 days

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

2yrs + 1yr

CPV classifications

72720000 - Wide area network services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

British Telecommunications PLC

Marsh Street

Bristol

BS1 4BH



Page 4 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: Julie.Dearing@bt.com

Region: UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. IUS Futher Service Period

Contracting authority 

Ministry of Defence

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHVX-4316-ZVGZ

Westwells Road

Corsham

SN13 9GB

United Kingdom

Email: John.Ford130@mod.gov.uk

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

Region: UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

mailto:Julie.Dearing@bt.com
mailto:John.Ford130@mod.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. IUS Futher Service Period
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	British Telecommunications PLC

	Contracting authority
	Ministry of Defence


		2025-12-17T09:25:05+0000
	TCPDF




